

# 

05-20-2002 05-03-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPART U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Pate OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 🛶 🛶 😅 102095419 original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 5.3.02 Dental X Change, Inc. Name: \_\_\_\_MetDent, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1 Madison Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10010 Corporation - Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Other Association \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State \* Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Correction - Doc. ID No. 101998749 representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: \_\_February 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,187,337; 2,189,001; 2,455,392; 2,455,423; 2,455,424; 2,455,425; 2,455,426; 2,457,309; 2,457,310; 2,457,311; 76/188,698; 76,188,697; 76/188,499; 76/188,694 2,467,805; Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 15 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 previously paid Name: Joan L. Long Enclosed Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ..... Street Address: 190 S. LaSalle St. 13-0019 \_\_\_\_\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joan L. Long

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

&ignatur

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

# THE WAY BOND HERY COULD HAVE NOW BOND FRIEND HAVE

02-05-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11



(Rev 03/01)	(Rev. 03/01) IS Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	<b>Y</b>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Dental X Change, Inc. 2.5-02	Name: Met Dent, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Madison Ave. City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10010						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association							
General Partnership Limited Partnership							
Corporation - Delaware							
Other	Individual(s) citizenship						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership						
0	Corporation-State						
Assignment Merger	Other						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No						
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/188,698; 76,188,697; 76/188,499; 76/188,694  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joan L. Long  Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt	2,187,337; 2,189,001; 2,455,392; 2,455,423; 2,455,424; 2,455,426; 2,457,309; 2,457,310; 2,457,311; 2,467,805; tached?						
Street Address: 190 S. LaSalle St.							
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Joan L. Long	Aslov						
Name of Person Signing	/Signature TDate						
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Commissioner of Pater	d with required cover sheet information to: his & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C., 20231						

1116229.1 010902 1444C 01725244

03/01/2002 TBIAZ1 00000050 2187337

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 350.00 OP

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRACEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this \_\_\_ day of January, 2002 by Dental X Change, Inc. ("Assignor") and Met Dent, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSUROR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed on the attached Bakehale A (collectively the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREALS, AMBIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNER and ASSIGNER desires to sequire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADENARKS.

Now, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over to AssiCNES, its suscessors, legal representatives and assigns, all of AssiGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS togother with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to ove for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assigned, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assionor, had this sale and satignment not been made.

DENTAL X CHANGE, INC., Assignor

MET DENT, INC., Assignee

# DENTAL X CHANGE, INC. Trademark List

Mark	Reg./Ser. No.	Reg./File Date	Owner	Remarks
BETTER TOOLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	2,455,392	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
BETTER TOOLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	2,455,426	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
BETTER TOOLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	2,455,425	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DENTALXCHANGE.COM	2,467,805	7/10/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DENTALXCHANGE.COM	2,455,423	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interes
DENTALXCHANGE.COM	2,455,424	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DENTAL X CHANGE (Stylized)	2,187,337	9/8/98	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,189,001	9/15/98	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,457,310	6/5/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,457,309	6/5/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,457,311	6/5/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
PAYERCONNECT	76/188,698	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	
PAYERCONNECT	76/188,697	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	
PRACTICECONNECT	76/188,499	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	
PRACTICECONNECT	76/188,694	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	



### 

05-03-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this \_\_\_ day of January, 2002 by Dental X Change, Inc. ("Assignor") and Met Dont, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHERMAS, ASSONOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed on the attacked Behands A (collectively the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAR, AMBRINOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNER and Assigned desires to sequire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS.

Now, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSICNES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignes, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and sanignment not been made.

DENTAL X CHANGE, INC., Assignor

MET DENT, INC., Assigned

## DENTAL X CHANGE, INC. Trademark List

Mark	Reg./Ser. No.	Reg./File Date	Owner	Remarks
BETTER TOOLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	2,455,392	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interes
BETTER TOOLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	2,455,426	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
BETTER TOOLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	2,455,425	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DENTALXCHANGE.COM	2,467,805	7/10/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DENTALXCHANGE.COM	2,455,423	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interes
DENTALXCHANGE.COM	2,455,424	5/29/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DENTAL X CHANGE (Stylized)	2,187,337	9/8/98	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,189,001	9/15/98	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interes
DESIGN ONLY	2,457,310	6/5/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,457,309	6/5/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
DESIGN ONLY	2,457,311	6/5/01	Dental X Change, Inc.	Comdisco, Inc. owns security interest
PAYERCONNECT	76/188,698	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	
PAYERCONNECT	76/188,697	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	
PRACTICECONNECT	76/188,499	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	
PRACTICECONNECT	76/188,694	12/28/00	Dental X Change, Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 02/05/2002**